# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4833271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MICHAEL WALTON	02/12/2018
SHAWN VALENTINE HERNAN	02/20/2018
SHRIKANT ADHIKARLA	02/12/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15901080

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-882-8080

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403434-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANDU A. TALWALKAR
SIGNATURE:	/NAT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=403434-US-NP\_ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=403434-US-NP\_ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=403434-US-NP\_ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=403434-US-NP\_ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif

PATENT 504786539 REEL: 044987 FRAME: 0897

source=403434-US-NP\_ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif source=403434-US-NP\_ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044987 FRAME: 0898

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I John Michael WALTON ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC KEY CERTIFICATES WITHIN A DISTRIBUTED ARCHITECTURE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	February 21, 2018 and given Application No.15/901,080by the following
	Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	" , <u>"</u> ,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Am Michael Wat

Date

John Michael WALTON

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

REEL: 044987 FRAME: 0900

I <u>Shawn Valentine HERNAN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC KEY CERTIFICATES WITHIN A DISTRIBUTED ARCHITECTURE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	auth	norizes,	and	reque	ests,
	ASSIG	NEE	'S legal	representat	tive, Mid	rosof	t Techn	ology	Licens	ing,
	LLC, (	One	Microso	ft Way, Redi	mo <mark>nd, W</mark>	/ashin	gton 98	052 (	ASSIGN	EE'S
	LEGAI	L RE	PRESENT	TATIVES), to	insert	here i	n paren	these	s (filed	no b
	<u>Febru</u>	ary	21, 2018	and given .	Applicat	ion No	). <sup>15/901,08</sup>	<sup>0</sup> by th	e follov	wing
	Office	<u>us</u>	S – Uni	ted States	Patent	and	Tradem	ark C	Office)	this
	APPLI	CAT	ION's Ap	plication No	o., filing	date,	and Offi	ce, wł	ien kno	own;
	was fi	iled	on		and was	given	Applica	ition		
				by the f		_				
	"					-				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	·		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Shawn Valentine HERNAN

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.:403434-US-NP

1 <u>S</u>	<u>Shrik</u>	<u>kant ADH</u>	<u>IKARLA</u>	("ASSIGNOR") ar	n the origir	nal inven	tor or an	ori	gin	al joint
inventor	of	subject	matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in	a	patent
application	on e	ntitled "I	MANAC	EMENT OF P	UBLIC KE	EY CER	ΓIFICAT	ES	$\mathbf{W}$	ITHIN
A DISTI	(IBI	UTED A	RCHIT:	ECTURE" ("APF	PLICATION"	), which:				

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	OR herel	oy au	thorizes,	and	reque	ests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represen	tative, M	licroso	ft Techn	ology	Licens	sing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, R	edmond,	Washi	ngton 98	052 (	ASSIGN	IEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES),	to inser	t here	in parer	nthese	s (filed	d on
	<u>Febr</u>	uary	21, 201	8 and give	en Applic	ation N	lo. <sub>15/901,086</sub>	oby th	e follov	wing
	Offic	ce <u>U</u>	IS – Un	ited State	<u>es Paten</u>	t and	Tradem	ark (	Office)	this
	APPL	_ICA	TION's A	pplication	No., filin	g date	, and Offi	ce, w	nen kno	own;
	was	filed	on		and wa	ıs give	n Applica	ition		
	No_			by th	e followi	ng Offi	ce			
	41				".					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
,			

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 403434-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Sandant	02/12/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Shrikant ADHIKARLA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)